ADDENDUM NO. 5

ISSUE DATE: 12/12/2025

This Addendum shall become and form a part of the RFP for:

ATL SOLICITATION 26-002 —

TRANSIT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES
FOR ATLANTA-REGION TRANSIT LINK AUTHORITY

AND GWINNETT COUNTY

The purpose of this addendum is to amend the schedule of events for the RFP.

In the event of a conflict between previously released information and the information contained herein, the latter shall control.

ADDENDUM:

. The Schedule of Events has been amended to the following:

The schedule of events is provided below. Please note the schedule may be amended at any time at the discretion of ATL. The times

Schedule of Events

contained throughout this solicitation represent local Atlanta, Georgia Eastern Standard (EST) time.

Solicitation Event

Date Time
Issuance of RFP Friday, September 19, 2025
Virtual Pre-Bid Meeting Tuesday, September 30, 2025 10:00 A.M.
Round 1 Deadline for Submitting Questions Thursday, October 9, 2025 2:00 P.M.
Posting Official Answers Thursday, October 23, 2025 TBD
South Facility Site Visit Saturday, October 18, 2025 10:00 A.M.
North Facility Site Visit Saturday, October 18, 2025 2:00 P.M.
Round 2 Deadline for Submitting Questions Thursday, October 30, 2025 2:00 P.M.
Posting Official Answers Wednesday, November 5, 2025 TBD
Technical and Price Proposal Due Date Friday, November 21, 2025 2:00 P.M.
Oral Presentations/Interviews (Optional) Monday, December 15, 2025 - Friday, TBD

December 19, 2025

Anticipated Notice of Intent to Award
(NOIA)

Wednesday, December 24, 2025

Anticipated Contract Award

January/February 2026

Anticipated Service Start Date

Wednesday, July 1, 2026




